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Deze opvallende, 100% recyclebare tapijttegel, is 
een ode aan de pure, ongerepte schoonheid van 
natuurlijke rotslandschappen, en draagt bij aan 
Tarketts voortdurende inzet om ‘s werelds kwetsbare 
natuurlijke bronnen te beschermen. 

DESSO Grezzo is beschikbaar in twaalf 
karakteristieke kleuren en doet denken aan 
steenvlakten en met vuursteen bedekte kliffen. 
De kleuren variëren van koele betontinten van 
organische mineralen, tot warmere groene aardtinten 
en terracottabruine kleitinten. 

Het robuuste, onregelmatige weefsel vormt een 
ongetemde, strakke textuur en voegt diepte en 
natuurlijke beweging toe aan grotere ruimtes. Van 
dichtbij gezien is dit een complex uniek patroon 
waarbij geen tegel hetzelfde is, maar van een afstand 
gezien vormen de tegels een naadloos geheel 
– perfect voor een verfijnde afwerking in diverse 
werkruimtes.

De gestructureerde lussenpooltapijttegels van  
50 x 50 cm zijn eenvoudig toepasbaar in diverse 
decors en kunnen probleemloos worden 
gecombineerd met andere soorten vloerbedekking, 
zoals de iD Square LVT-collectie van Tarkett, voor 
veelzijdige ontwerpmogelijkheden.

DESSO Grezzo heeft het Cradle to Cradle® Silver 
certificaat en is optioneel verkrijgbaar met de 
SoundMaster Thrive akoestische tapijtrug. De 
tegels zijn 100% recyclebaar in ons eigen tapijt 
recylingcentrum. De tegels worden standaard 
geleverd met een EcoBase® tapijtrug, die gemiddeld 
80% geüpcyclede kalk* bevat die weer afkomstig is 
van plaatselijke waterleidingbedrijven.

*	 Door Lloyd’s Register bevestigd als 100% pre-consumer 
recycled materiaal.

Celebrating the pure, untouched beauty of the 

world’s natural rocky landscapes, this striking 100% 

recyclable carpet tile supports Tarkett’s ongoing 

commitment to protect the planet’s fragile natural 

resources. 

Reminiscent of the Earth’s petrous planes and 

flint-covered cliff faces, DESSO Grezzo comprises 

of 12 distinctive colourways. These range from cool 

concrete hues mimicking organic minerals, through to 

warmer earthy greens and clay-like terracotta browns. 

The rugged, irregular weave forms an untamed, 

rock-ribbed texture, adding depth and natural 

movement to expansive spaces. Close up views 

reveal an intricately unique pattern with no two tiles 

the same, while from afar the tiles form a seamless 

appearance – perfect for creating a refined finish in a 

variety of workspaces.

The 50 x 50cm structured loop pile carpet tiles are 

easy to apply in a variety of settings and can be 

effortlessly combined with other flooring solutions, 

such as Tarkett’s iD Square LVT range, to shape 

versatile design schemes.

DESSO Grezzo is Cradle to Cradle® Silver level 

certified and comes optional with the SoundMaster 

Thrive acoustic backing. The tiles are 100% 

recyclable in our own carpet recycling centre. The 

tiles also come with EcoBase® backing as standard, 

which contains an average of 80% upcycled chalk* 

sourced from local water providers.

*	 Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled 
material.

DESSO® Grezzo
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DESSO Grezzo bereichert die Auswahl an 
Objekt-Teppichfliesen von Tarkett. Diese zu 100 % 
recycelbare Teppichfliese ist eine Hommage an die 
ursprüngliche, unberührte Schönheit natürlicher 
Felslandschaften und trägt gleichzeitig zum Schutz 
der fragilen natürlichen Ressourcen unserer Erde bei. 

DESSO Grezzo erinnert im Flächenbild an 
steinbedeckte Ebenen oder Felswände und umfasst 
zwölf entsprechende Farbkombinationen. Diese 
reichen von kühlen Betontönen, die organische 
Mineralien nachahmen, bis hin zu wärmeren, erdigen 
Grün- und Terracotta-Schattierungen. 

Die robuste, unregelmäßige Textur verleiht 
weitläufigen Räumen eine zusätzliche optische Tiefe 
und natürliche Bewegung. Von Nahem zeigt sich 
ein einzigartiges Muster, denn keine Fliese ist wie die 
andere. Von Weitem scheinen die Fliesen nahtlos 
ineinander überzugehen – perfekt, für eine raffinierte 
und elegante Wirkung.

Die 50 x 50 cm Teppichfliesen mit Strukturschlingen 
passen in verschiedenste Umgebungen und können 
einfach mit anderen Fußböden kombiniert werden, 
beispielsweise mit dem Designboden iD Square von 
Tarkett.

DESSO Grezzo ist mit einer Cradle to Cradle®-
Silberzertifizierung ausgezeichnet und optional mit 
zusätzlichem SoundMaster Thrive Akustikrücken 
erhältlich. Die Fliesen sind 100% recyclebar in 
unserem eigenen CarpetRecycling Center.
Beim Fliesenrücken handelt es sich standardmäßig 
um EcoBase®, in dem durchschnittlich 
80 % Kalk* von einemniederländischen 
Trinkwasserunternehmen wiederverwertet warden.

*	 Laut Lloyd’s Register garantiert 100 % recyceltes Material 
aus Produktionsabfällen.

Rendant hommage à la beauté immaculée des 

paysages rocheux et sauvages dans le monde, cette 

remarquable collection, recyclable à 100 %, soutient 

l’engagement constant de Tarkett envers la protection 

des ressources naturelles et vulnérables de la planète. 

DESSO Grezzo rappelle les plateaux rocheux et 

les flancs de falaise couverts de silex dans une 

palette de 12 coloris composée de teintes froides et 

réalistes copiant les minéraux organiques et de tons 

terrestres, argileux et terracotta plus chauds. 

Les formes ondulées, irrégulières et brutes, d’une 

texture rocailleuse indomptée, ajoutent de la 

profondeur et un mouvement naturel aux espaces. 

Les vues rapprochées révèlent un design unique où 

aucune dalle ne ressemble à une autre tandis que 

de loin, les dalles ont une apparence homogène. 

Parfait pour créer une finition raffinée dans les vastes 

espaces tertiaires.

Ces dalles textiles bouclées en format 50 x 50 

cm conviennent à de nombreux espaces et 

se combinent aisément à d’autres solutions 

de revêtements de sol telle que la gamme LVT 

pose-libre iD Square de Tarkett, pour façonner des 

intérieurs polyvalents et personnalisés.

DESSO Grezzo est certifiée Cradle to Cradle® niveau 

argent et dispose de la sous-couche acoustique 

SoundMaster Thrive disponible en option. Ces dalles sont 

100 % recyclables dans notre propre centre de recyclage.

Les dalles bénéficient également d’une sous-couche 

EcoBase® en standard, qui contient en moyenne 

80 % de craie* revalorisée en provenance de 

fournisseurs d’eau locaux.

*	 Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 

recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Grezzo
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OPTIONELE DESSO SOUNDMASTER THRIVE 
TAPIJTRUG
Minder geluid maakt dat mensen beter kunnen 
werken. Een geluidsarme omgeving voorkomt 
gezondheidsproblemen1, vermindert stress  
en verbetert de concentratie. Daarom is een  
goede geluidsabsorptie en geluidsisolatie zo 
belangrijk. DESSO SoundMaster Thrive verbetert de  
geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 (αw)2, wat 
overeenkomt met een +100% verbetering ten 
opzichte van standaard tapijtontwerpen (αw-waarde 
tussen 0,15 en 0,20)3. Bovendien is deze nieuwe 
akoestische tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar en behoudt 
het het Cradle to Cradle® Silver-certificaat.
 
1 	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 

Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.
2 	 Onderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – 

Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.
3 	 Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven over het 

algemeen een waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10.

OPTIONAL BACKING DESSO SOUNDMASTER 
THRIVE
Less noise means more productive workforces. 
Quieter environments prevent health problems 
occurring1, reduce stress levels and improve 
concentration. That is why good sound absorption 
and sound insulation is so important. DESSO 
SoundMaster Thrive achieves an improvement in 
sound absorption performance of up to +0.15 (αw)2, 
equivalent to up to 100% improvement in comparison 
to standard carpet designs (αw value between 0.15 
and 0.20)3. Moreover, this new acoustic backing is 
100% recyclable and maintains DESSO Grezzo’s 
Cradle to Cradle® Silver level certification.

1 	Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.

2 	Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut 
für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3 	To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a value 
between 0.05 and 0.10.

DESSO SoundMaster® Thrive

OPTIONALE DESSO SOUNDMASTER THRIVE 
RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
Weniger Lärm bedeutet produktivere Mitarbeiter. 
Ruhigere Umgebungen verhindern das Auftreten 
gesundheitlicher Probleme1, reduzieren Stress und 
verbessern die Konzentration. Aus diesem Grund 
ist eine gute Schallabsorption und -dämmung so 
wichtig. DESSO SoundMaster Thrive verbessert 
die Schallabsorption um bis zu +0,15 (αw)2, was 
einer Verbesserung um +100 % im Vergleich zu 
herkömmlichen Teppichböden entspricht (αw-Wert 
zwischen 0,15 und 0,20)3. Zudem ist der neue 
Akustikrücken zu 100% recycelbar und DESSO 
Grezzo auch mit diesem Rücken durch das  
Cradle to Cradle® Silver Zertifikat ausgezeichnet.
 

1 	Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, S. 57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, S. 70-73.

2 	Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) 
durchgefuhrt Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - 
Beratung - Planung.

3 	Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) weisen 
normalerweise einen Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf.

SOUS-COUCHE OPTIONNELLE DESSO 
SOUNDMASTER THRIVE 
Quand il y a moins de bruit, le niveau de productivité 
des salariés augmente. Les environnements moins 
bruyants préviennent l’apparition de problèmes 
de santé1, réduisent les niveaux de stress et 
améliorent la concentration. C’est pourquoi il est si 
important d’assurer une bonne absorption et une 
bonne isolation acoustiques. DESSO SoundMaster 
Thrive permet une amélioration des performances 
d’absorption acoustique de jusqu’à +0,15 (αw)2, ce qui 
équivaut à une amélioration de +100% par rapport 
aux moquettes standards (valeur αw comprise entre 
0,15 et 0,20)3. De plus, cette nouvelle sous-couche 
acoustique est 100% recyclable et permet de 
conserver le niveau de certification Cradle to Cradle® 
Argent de la collection DESSO Grezzo. 

1 	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Le bruit 
en chiffres, Agence européenne pour la sécurité et la santé au travail, p. 70-73.

2 	 Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut für 
schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3 	 À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis et moquettes) 
donnent en général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.
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AB64 8913	 AB64 9033
711793006	 711793010

AB64 8904	 AB64 9035
711793005	 711793011

AB64 8927	 AB64 9027
711793007	 711793009

Colour range 

AB64 7923	 AB64 7844
711793004	 711793003

AB64 9930	 AB64 2067
711793013	 711793002

AB64 9106	 AB64 9024
711793012	 711793008
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DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons
eigen productieproces en bevat gemiddeld
80% gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale
drinkwaterindustrie.* In 2015 werd aan de
DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het Cradle to Cradle®

Gold-certificaat toegekend en werd hiervoor het
Platinum-niveau van het Material Health-certificaat
bereikt.

*	 Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de 

EcoBase-tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar is en dat de kalk 

100% pre-consumer gerecycled materiaal is.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100 % recycelbar und
enthält durchschnittlich 80 % recycelten Kalk aus
der lokalen Trinkwasserindustrie.* 2015 wurde
die EcoBase-Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO
mit der Cradle to Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung
ausgezeichnet und erreichte den Platin-Level für
Materialgesundheit.

*	 Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die 

Rückenbeschichtung zu 100% recycelbar ist und  

dass der Kalk zu 100% aus recyceltem Material ohne 

vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own
production process and contains an avarage of
80% recycled chalk from the local drinking water
industry.* In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

*	 Lloyd’s Register assured the EcoBase backing as

100% recyclable and the chalk as 100% pre-consumer

recycled material.

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé
de production et contient en moyenne 80 % de
craie recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de
l’eau potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase
de DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle
to Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le
critère « Material Health » (matériaux sains).

*	 Lloyd’s Register a assuré que la sous-couche EcoBase 

était 100 % recyclable et que la craie provenait à 100 % 

de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO EcoBase®
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* 	 DESSO EcoBase® is 100% recyclable and contains on average 80% positively defined recycled content.. 
Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow 

	 (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® 
	 CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1. The total % of recycled content varies per product and per 

colour which can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

Product specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Productspecificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for retaining 
a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: Tarkett 
reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal 
production tolerances. For the latest versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre
Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass 	
Pile density	
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Vertical resistance
Classification for use 	
Dimensional stability
Impact sound reduction ΔLW
Noise reduction
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6
50cm x 50cm / 19.68” x 19.68”
(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
EcoBase*
7.0 mm
3.5 mm
4350 g/m2

650 g/m2

395 g/m2

0.113 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
25 dB
0.20 αw
Bfl - s1(loose laid tested)

0.3 inch
0.14 inch  
128.4 oz/yd2

19.2 oz/yd2

11.7 oz/yd2

0.0041 lb/in3 

132104 /yd2

DESSO® Grezzo

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol DESSO doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et 
en connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol DESSO sont 
conçu pour un usage exclusif au sol. Remarque: Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier cette spécification 
sans préavis; les changements sont soumis aux tolérances de production normales. Pour accéder aux 
dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter le site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication	
Velours
Largeur
	
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche	
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Résistance vertical
Classement d’usage	
Stabilité dimensionelle
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW
Réduction phonique	
Tenue au feu	
	

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342  

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Solution dyed BCF PA6
50cm x 50cm 
(20 dallas par carton)
Polyester nappe
EcoBase*
7,0 mm
3,5 mm
4350 g/m2

650 g/m2

395 g/m2

0,113 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm   

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
25 dB
0,20 αw
Bfl - s1(testé en pose libre)

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geinstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectieve, regelmatige reiniging en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Opmerking: Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving en zijn onderhevig aan normale productietoleranties. De laatste versies van de technische 
specificaties kunt u vinden op de website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal	
Breedte
	
Drager
Rug	
Totale dikte	
Effectieve pooldikte	
Totale massa	
Poolinzetmassa	
Effectieve poolmassa	
Pooldichtheid	
Noppental	
Elektrostatische oplading
Verticale weerstand	
Gebruiksclassificatie	
Dimensionele stabiliteit
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW
Geluidsreductie	
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342  

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF PA6
50cm x 50cm 
(20 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
EcoBase*
7,0 mm
3,5 mm
4350 g/m2

650 g/m2

395 g/m2

0,113 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
25 dB
0,20 αw
Bfl - s1(onverlijmd gestest)

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Bodenbeläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Hinweis: Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, diese Spezifikation ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern; 
Änderungen unterliegen normalen Produktionstoleranzen. Die neueste Version dieser Produktbeschreibung 
ist auf die Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung	
Faserzusammensetzung	
Abmessungen
	
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung	
Gesamtdicke	
Polschichtdicke	
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht	
Pol-Rohdichte	
Noppenzahl	
Begehtest
Durchgangswiderstand 
Beanspruchungsbereich	
Maßbeständigkeit
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW
Schallreduktion 
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342
  
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF PA6
50cm x 50cm 
(Karton 20 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
EcoBase*
7,0 mm
3,5 mm
4350 g/m2

650 g/m2

395 g/m2

0,113 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm 

33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
25 dB
0,20 αw
Bfl - s1(unverklebt geprüft)

4E61DB96

About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and 
sports surface solutions, with net sales of € 2.6 billion in 2020. Offering a wide range 
of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turf and 
athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in over 100 countries across the globe. 
Tarkett has more than 12,000 employees and 33 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, 
stores and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to 
reducing its carbon footprint, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy 
based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™ approach. www.tarkett.com.
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Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

PREFERRED

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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